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LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short
of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a
runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned.
The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT

NEWPORT NEWS, VA
NEWPORT NEWS/WILLIAMSBURG
NTL (PHF)

WILMINGTON, DE
NEW CASTLE (ILG)

LDG RWY HOLD-SHORT POINT

20
25

01
14
19
32

07-25
02-20

09-27
01-19
14-32
09-27

AVBL LDG DIST

5,200 feet
6,550 feet

4,050 feet
4,450 feet
5,750 feet
3,600 feet

18200

02 OCT 2025 to 30 OCT 2025



