## LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned. The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT	LDG RWY	HOLD-SHORT POINT	AVBL LDG DIST
NEWPORT NEWS, VA NEWPORT NEWS/WILLIAMSBURG			
NTL (PHF)	20	07-25	5,200 feet
	25	02-20	6,550 feet
WILMINGTON, DE			
NEW CASTLE (ILG)	01	09-27	4,050 feet
	14	01-19	4,450 feet
	19	14-32	5,750 feet
	32	09-27	3,600 feet

02 OCT 2025 to 30 OCT 2025